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2022-23

Based on the feedback collected from students across all four streams (i.e., Arts, Science, Commerce, BMS, and BBA), the responses were received, analyzed, and
used to inform necessary actions.

Programme

INA&R

8.0%
11l B.Sc. MSCs

3.2%
111 B.Sc. MPCs

4.9%
INB.ALIT

1.9%
111 B.A HEP

2.0%
111 B.Sc. FMC

3.1%
11 B.Com Comp

3.1%
111 B.Com TPP

2.6%
111 B.Com GEN

1.9%
1A &R

3.6%
11 B.Sc. MPCs

5.3%

Semester

| BA HEP
3.6%

| B.Sc. MPCs
3.4%
| B.Sc. MECs
1.7%

Il BCAP

4.5%
I B.Com CC

2.6%
I BBA

2.8%
I1B.ALIT

3.1%
Il B.A HEP

2.9%
Il B.Sc. FMB

2.6%
I B.Sc. MSCs

4.2%

38.3%

22.9%

38.8%

1) How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

1-30to 54%

2 - Poorly

1.7%

3-70to 84%

23.6%

2-551069%

3.7%

2.9%

3 — Satisfactorily
49.1%

4 - 85 to 100%
70.5%

2) How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

47.3%

3)How well were the teachers able to communicate?

1-Generally ineffective

0.8%

2 — Just satisfactorily

/'

11.4%

3 - Sometimes effecti...

26.7%

as

0- Poor

0.6%
2 — Good

19.3%

1 - Fair
2.6%

4 - Always effective
60.4%

4) The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described

3 - Very good

33.7%




N

4 — Excellent
43.7%

5) Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers

0— Unfair

1.7%

3 — Usually fair
33.4%

2 — Sometimes unfair
8.0%

4 — Always fair
55.6%

6)Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

1—Rarely

3.6%

0- Never

2.5%

2 — Occasionally/So...
11.0%

4 — Every time
52.4%

3 — Usually
30.6%

7) The institute takes active interest in promoting internship,
student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

0— Never
3.6%

1 — Rarely
6.8%

2 — Sometimes
15.1%

3 — Often
25.5%

4 — Regularly
49.0%

8) The teaching and mentoring process in your institution
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

1 - Marginally
3.1%

2 - Moderately
15.9%

4 — Significantly
38.3%

3 — Very well
40.8%

9) The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and
grow.

1 — Disagree
2.6%

2 — Neutral

11.9%

4 — Strongly agree
44 5%

3 — Agree
40.2%

10) Teachers inform you about your expected competencies,
course outcomes and programme outcomes.

0- Never

1.2%

2— Occasionally/Some...
8.5%

1 - Rarely

2.9%

4 — Every time
54.1%

3 — Usually
33.2%




11) Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned
task to you.

1 — Rarely

3.1%

2 — Occasionally/Som...
8.2%

3 — Usually
32.5%

4 — Every time
55.8%

12) The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and
applications.

1- Rarely
2.6%

3 — Usually
33.8%

4 — Every time
56.6%

2 — Occasionally/Som. ..
6.5%

13) The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you
with providing right level of challenges.

0— Unable to
3.7%

1 — Slightly
4.2%

2 — Partially
9.6%

4 — Fully
45.4%

3 — Reasonably
37.1%

14) Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help
you to overcome them.

0 — Never

5.3%

2 — Occasionally/Som...
11.9%

1— Rarely
4.3%

4 —Every time
48.8%

3 — Usually
29.7%

15) The institution makes effort to engage students in the
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of th...

1 — Disagree

2.2%
2 — Neutral
13.1%
4 — Strongly agree
41.3%
3 — Agree
42.2%

16) The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such
as experiential learning, participative learning and problem s...

0 — Not at all
2.0%

1 - Very little
4.6%

2 — Some what
10.2%

4 — To a great extent
46.2%

3 — Moderate
36.9%

17) Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular
activities.

1 — Disagree
2.2%

2 — Neutral
9.6%

4 — Strongly agree
49.5%

18) Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft
skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for...

1 - Very little
2.8%

2 — Some what
9.1%

3 — Moderate
33.8%




3 — Agree
38.0%

4 — To a great extent
52.7%

19) What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD

projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

1—30—-49%
4.5%
2—-50—-69%
15.1%

0 — Below 29%
5.9%

3—-70—-89%
31.8%

20) The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your
institute is very good
1 — Disagree
2.3%
2 — Neutral /
10.4%
4 — Above 90%
42.7% 4 —Strongly agree
44.8%

3 — Agree
41.4%

S.No. Suggestions Action Taken
There is an initiative underway to enhance the educational environment by expanding
1 Enhance the adoption of smart classrooms and digital teaching |[the number of digital classrooms and equipping each of them with an LCD projector.
methods. This plan aims to improve the teaching and learning experience for students and
educators alike.
) To ensure a practical approach to teaching, it is importantto  |A plan is underway to incorporate industrial or field trips into the curriculum through
enhance the industrial/field trips. collaboration with industry experts.
3 Enhancements are needed to address the issues of washroom, Thle_ manage;nen_t IS (I:omr_nltted th) upgr6_1dlng the mfr(;:lstruc_ture p(rjo_mptlly as re_qu|red,
canteen, laboratory and classroom leaks. ut|_|z_|ng professiona assistance for maintenance and repairs, and implementing an
efficient monitoring system.
Teachers undergo training to effectively incorporate active learning techniques through
_ o o _ the use of technology. They encourage collaborative learning by promoting group
4 Enhance interactivity and prioritize student-centered learning. |work, facilitating idea exchange, collective problem-solving, and peer learning.
Additionally, teachers provide timely and constructive feedback to students and assist
them in integrating real-world applications into their learning experiences.
By conducting the CA examination as a single exam on a single| The examination committee will engage in brainstorming sessions to explore the
5 day, rather than two separate exams, students can have a better (feasibility of conducting the CA exam for each course on a single day. Subsequently,
opportunity to score higher marks in the subject. they will analyze the outcomes and present their recommendations.
It is important to have sufficient gaps between exams, such as . . . . . . .
P . gaps ber It is essential for the planning committee and the examination committee to engage in
the CA, practicals, and semester exams, in order to allow for - . . . o - .
X . . constructive discussions and collaborative exploration. Their aim should be to identify
preparation and ensure optimal performance. Additionally, A . . .
6 . . . i and implement options that are most beneficial for students, leading to enhanced exam
incorporating holidays between semesters would provide . . .
i . . performance. By prioritizing student needs and preferences, this cooperative approach
valuable time for students to focus on their studies and o . . .
. seeks to optimize their exam preparation and overall academic outcomes
adequately prepare for upcoming assessments.




To alleviate some of the potential stress and workload associated with these projects, it
Mini projects often bring stress and consume a significant has been decided to divide them into two groups. Completing three mini projects in
amount of time, making it difficult for students to concentrate [the first half of the semester and the remaining three in the later half allows for a more
on regular learning. They tend to occupy students' schedules balanced distribution of work throughout the semester. This approach can help prevent
throughout the entire semester, keeping them constantly busy. |overwhelming students with too many projects simultaneously and provide them with
sufficient time to focus on each project.




